

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2018 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 96 OF 2018

Mr. Vikram Madhukar Pethe,	...Applicant
In the matter between	
Mr. Vikram Madhukar Pethe,	...Plaintiff
Versus	
People's Education Society	...Defendant

Mr. Mihir Pethe, through VC, for the Applicant.
Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav, for the Respondent/Caveator.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 11th NOVEMBER, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondent submits that affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the respondent is ready and can be filed within a week's time.
3. Let the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the respondent be filed within a week's time and copy served on the applicant.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Stand over to 9th December, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]