

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2018 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.96 OF 2018**

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2024.12.10  
10:29:33 +0530

Vikram Madhukar Pethe ...Petitioner

VS.

Peoples Education Society ...Respondent

Mr. Mihir Pethe, (through vc), for the Petitioner  
Ms. A.C. Kaladharan h/f. Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2024**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to consider the affidavit in reply filed on behalf of the applicant/petitioner and work out the matter.
3. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**