

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2018 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.96 OF 2018**

Vikram Madhukar Pethe | **Applicant**

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Vikram Madhukar Pethe | **Plaintiff**

Vs.

People's Education Society | **Defendant**

....

Mr. Mihir Pethe i/b Mr. Shreyas Lele, for Applicant.

Mr. Kanhaiya S. Yadav, for Respondent.

....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2025.

P.C.

1. Time is sought on the ground that learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent is unavailable.

2. Stand over to 18th June, 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]