

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2018 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 96 OF 2018

Vikram Madhukar PethePETITIONER

V/S

Peoples Education SocietyRESPONDENT

Mentioned.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 9th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)