

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2018 OF 2024

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 96 OF 2018

Vikram Madhukar PethePETITIONER

V/S

Peoples Education SocietyRESPONDENT

Mr. Atul Damle Senior Advocate i/b Adv. Mihir Pethe for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Ram Apte Senior Counsel a/w Adv. A. R. Gole and Adv.
Kanhaiya S. Yadav for the Respondent/Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 8th October, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 26/11/2025

(ASSOCIATE)