

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2018 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 96 OF 2018

Vikram Madhukar Pethe

... Petitioner

Versus

Peoples Education Society

...Respondent

Mr. Mihit Pethe, i/by Shreyas Lele, Advocate for the Petitioner (through v.c.).

Ms. Anu C. Kaladharan, i/by Mr. Kanhaiya Yadav, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

P. C. :

At the request of the parties, stand over **17th December, 2025.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]